

18

MACT85/23

DEVI LAL Vs. PREETI SALIYAN AND ORS

18.05.2023

Present: Sh. Lalit-Ld. Proxy Counsel for Counsel for the petitioner.

As per report of Ahlmad, notice issued to respondents have not received back.

Fresh notice be issued to respondents through IO.

As per report on notice to IO, he has some urgent work at his house hence, there is a request for next date.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that copy of DAR has not been supplied till today.

Notice be issued to IO/SHO with direction to supply the copy of DAR to petitioner within 7 days from date of receipt of notice.

In the meantime earlier process be awaited.

Be put up on **05.10.2023**.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/18.05.2023**