

16

MACT 85/23

DEVI LAL Vs. PREETI SALIYAN AND ORS

05.10.2023

Present: IO/ASI-Sanjeev Kumar.
Sh. Anurag Tomar-Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Ld. proxy counsel for counsel for petitioner asked for the copy of DAR.

IO submits that he is supplying the same to the Ld. counsel appearing for petitioner.

As per the report of Ahlmad, notice to R1 and R2 has not received back.

Fresh notice be issued to R1 and R2, in view of previous order.

IO/ASI-Sanjeev Kumar submits that compliance of Rule 6 MACT has not been done.

Notice be issued to concerned SHO and ACP for NDOH with direction to them to come in person.

Report regarding compliance of Rule 6 MACT be filed within a week from today.

Be put up for further proceedings on 12.12.2023.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/05.10.2023**