

12

MACT 85/23

DEVI LAL Vs. PREETI SALIYAN AND ORS

12.12.2023

Present: Sh. Arun Prashar-Ld. Proxy counsel for Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Prem Deep- Ld. counsel submits that he is representing R1.
IO /ASI-Sanjeev Kumar.

Ld. Counsel-Sh. Prem Deep submits that he is filing vakalatnama on behalf of R1.

Vakalatnama is taken on record.

As per report on notice to R2, he is served.

Ld. Counsel-Sh. Prem Deep submits that R2 is husband of R1. Ld. Counsel-Sh. Prem Deep asked for the copy of DAR.

IO submits that he has supplied the copy of DAR to R1 but he will again supplied to the same today itself.

IO submits that he is filing reply regarding Rule 6 MACT. IO further submits that ACP has sent request for exemption from personal appearance for today only.

Reply be filed on behalf of respondents within 30 days from the date of receipt of copy of DAR with direction to supply advance copy of the same to the opposite party.

Be put up for further proceedings on 07.05.2024.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/12.12.2023**