

07.05.2024

Present: **Advocate** Ms. Anju Kumari and Sh. Sunny Solanki for injured.

Advocate Sh. Nand Kishor and Sh. Shwetab Kumar for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner) along with R1/Preeti Saliyan (driver).

Ld. Counsel for injured admits to have received copy of DAR however, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 insists that copy of DAR has not been supplied by the IO till date.

Issue notice directing ASI Sanjeev Kumar (IO)/SHO PS Sector-23, Dwarka to appear on **30.07.2024** along with copy of DAR to be supplied to R1 and R2.

Copy of order be attached with notice to be served upon SHO PS Sector-23, Dwarka through DCP Dwarka.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/07.05.2024