

21.10.2024

**Ld. PO is on leave today.**

Present: Advocate Sh. Yogesh for injured.  
Advocate Sh. Pankaj Rai for R1 & R2 along with  
R1.

Reply filed on behalf of R1 & R2.

Ld. Counsel for state that he has received copy of  
DAR.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer matter be  
adjourned for the purpose already fixed for **14.01.2025**.

Reader  
21.10.2024

d