

08.04.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Ravinder Dahiya along with injured.  
**Advocate** Sh. Pankaj Rai for R1 and R2.

Adjournment is sought for leading evidence on next date. Allowed.

Advance copy of affidavit of injured be supplied to respondents/counsel.

Put up on 09.07.2025 for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/08.04.2025