

09.07.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Shubham Sharma, proxy for Advocate Sh. J.D. Solanki for injured.
Advocate Sh. Nand Kishor for R1 and R2.

Affidavit of injured Devi Lal along with annexures is taken on record. Copy given.

Examination-in-chief of PW-1 Devi Lal has been recorded.

Matter is adjourned to 09.10.2025 for cross-examination of witness by ld counsel for respondents.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/09.07.2025