

09.10.2025

At 10:56 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Sudhanshu Singh for injured.
Advocate Sh. A.K. Dubey, proxy for Advocate Sh.
Pankaj Rai for R1 and R2.

At joint request, matter is adjourned to 04.02.2026
for cross-examination of PW-1 Sh. Devi Lal.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/09.10.2025