

MACT 85/23
DEVI LAL Vs. PREETI SALIYAN AND ORS

04.02.2026

Present: Advocate Sh. Ishan, proxy counsel for claimant
alongwith claimant.
Advocate Sh. A. K. Dubey, proxy counsel for R1
and R2.

Proxy counsel for respondents is seeking
adjournment due to unavailability of main counsel. Last
opportunity is given.

List for PE on 24.03.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/04.02.2026